
2022 PNM Strategic Plan Working Groups

Group Chair(s) for 2022-2023 in red
Steering Committee/Staff member liaison for 2022-2023 in bold and italics
*Denotes PAC representative

ADDRESSING EQUITY - GUIDELINES FOR EMBRACING EQUITY: NETWORKS:
Caroline Lehman camlehman@gmail.com Jennifer Larson jlarson2@capital.edu
Laura Parmentier parmentr@beloit.edu An-Phong Le anphongle@gmail.com
Sidney Boquiren boquiren@adelphi.edu Michael Garoutte* michael@michaelgaroutte.com
Tina Hanson-Lewis TRHanson@Csuchico.edu Siobhan Julian siobhan_julian@webstercsd.org
Kristy Mardis kmardis@csu.edu Charity Lovitt (virtual) lovittc@uw.edu
Susan Shadle sshadle@boisestate.edu Chris Oehrlein cdoehrlein@gmail.com
Pam Smallwood psmallwo@regis.edu Wayne Pearson waynehp21662@gmail.com
Mary van Opstal* mvanopst@harpercollege.edu Kimberly Stieglitz (virtual) kastieglitz@rcc.mass.edu

ADDRESSING EQUITY - LEARNING COMMUNITIES: POGIL ACTIVITY CLEARINGHOUSE (PAC):
Michael Bruno bruno@ncssm.edu Caryl Fish caryl.fish@stvincent.edu
Laura Parmentier parmentr@beloit.edu Sean Garrett-Roe sgr@pitt.edu
Teresa Bixby (virtual) bixbytj@gmail.com Tracey Murray tmurray2@capital.edu
Megan Hoffman hoffmanm@berea.edu Melissa Reeves mreeves@tuskegee.edu
Robert Johnson bobjonwpkn@gmail.com Andrew Totah-McCarty andrewpmccarty@gmail.com
Eileen Kowalski* emkowalski@hotmail.com
Ruthanne Paradise rparadise@chem.umass.edu EVALUATING THE IMPACT OF POGIL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT:
Mare Sullivan joe.mare.sullivan@gmail.com Stanley Lo smlo@ucsd.edu

Juliette Lantz (not attending) jlantz@drew.edu
ADDRESSING EQUITY - TARGETED RECRUITMENT: Patrick Brown brownpj@etsu.edu
Joan Roque jroquepena@westminstercollege.edu Susan Hammond shammond8@hotmail.com
Andrea Van Duzor andrea.vanduzor@gmail.com Kristin Plessel plesselk@uww.edu
Mario Nakazawa nakazawam@berea.edu Nick Roster nroster@nmc.edu
Dan Libby libbyr@moravian.edu

STRATEGIC COLLABORATIONS
ADVANCED FACILITATOR EXPERIENCE: Andrew Aspaas andrew.aspaas@anokaramsey.edu
Jenny Loertscher loertscher@seattleu.edu Marty Perry mdperry@uams.edu
Marty Perry mdperry@uams.edu Kristine Callis-Duehl kcallis-duehl@danforthcenter.org
Joyce Easter jeaster@vwu.edu Alex Grushow grushow@rider.edu
TIm Herzog timothyherzog@weber.edu Clif Kussmaul clif@kussmaul.org
Chris Mayfield mayfiecs@jmu.edu Neal MacDougall macdougs@gmail.com
Suzanne Ruder sruder@vcu.edu

WORKSHOP VIDEOS:
WRITING TRACK REVISIONS: Rodney Austin rcaustin@geneva.edu
Laura Trout troutl@lancastercountryday.org Laura Trout troutl@lancastercountryday.org
Beff Mancini beff531a@gmail.com Courtney Macdonald kcmacdonald@mac.com
Patrick Cafferty pcaffer@emory.edu
Sara Fox sfox@conroeisd.net CLASSROOM OBSERVATION PROTOCOL (OPTIC):
Tricia Shepherd* profshep@icloud.com Urik Halliday urhalliday@cps.edu
Shawn Simonson shawnsimonson@boisestate.edu Juliette Lantz (not attending) jlantz@drew.edu

Jia Luo jluoa@wustl.edu
Shannon Wachowski (virtual) shannonwachowski@gmail.com

STRATEGIC PLAN TEAM:
Susan Shadle sshadle@boisestate.edu
Patrick Cafferty pcaffer@emory.edu
Kristin Plessel plesselk@uww.edu
Melissa Reeves mreeves@tuskegee.edu
Joan Roque jroquepena@westminstercollege.edu
(This team will not meet during working group time.)


